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Advanced Structural Alloys, LLC, Camarillo 1.11 APCD 8/9/2013 108 108 96.3

Adventist Media Center, Simi Valley 1.47 APCD 10/15/2012 105 105 76.2

Amgen, Inc., Thousand Oaks 1.10 custom 9/24/2012 5,988 875 75.0

AVNET/Nexicore Services, Simi Valley 1.19 APCD 8/20/2012 265 265 83.8

Baxter BioScience, Westlake Village 1.18 VCTC 10/29/2012 543 543 77.7

CalAmp Corporation, Oxnard 1.09 APCD 7/22/2013 144 144 81.3

California Lutheran University, Thousand Oaks 1.19 VCTC 10/21/2013 605 598 74.7

California State University Channel Islands, Camarillo1.44 VCTC 10/21/2013 1,272 1,272 79.6

California Terra Garden, Inc., Ventura 1.32 VCTC 3/11/2013 450 255 89.4

CDR Child Development Resources of Ventura, Oxnard1.07 APCD 5/4/2012 140 140 77.1

City of Oxnard, Oxnard 1.21 VCTC 2/4/2013 255 255 92.2

City of Port Hueneme, Port Hueneme 1.24 VCTC 4/15/2013 126 126 100.0

City of Santa Paula, Santa Paula 1.22 APCD 5/21/2012 113 113 77.9

City of Simi Valley - Civic Center, Simi Valley 1.19 VCTC 4/8/2013 166 166 96.4

City of Simi Valley - Police, Simi Valley 1.27 VCTC 4/8/2013 171 171 71.3
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City of Simi Valley - Public Service Center, Simi Valley1.28 VCTC 4/8/2013 187 185 83.8

City of Thousand Oaks, Thousand Oaks 1.29 VCTC 9/16/2013 311 209 98.1

City of Thousand Oaks Municipal Services Center, Thousand Oaks2.09 VCTC 9/16/2013 107 99 98.0

City of Ventura, Ventura 1.24 VCTC 5/7/2012 295 295 80.0

City of Ventura Police Department, Ventura 1.30 VCTC 5/21/2012 175 175 80.6

Community Memorial Health Systems, Ventura 1.29 VCTC 8/20/2012 1,349 1,349 80.9

Conejo USD Newbury Park HS, Newbury Park 1.07 VCTC 11/26/2012 183 183 84.7

Conejo USD Thousand Oaks HS, Thousand Oaks1.07 VCTC 11/26/2012 171 171 79.5

Conejo USD Westlake HS, Westlake Village 1.03 VCTC 11/26/2012 182 182 78.0

Consolidated Precision Products, Port Hueneme 1.14 VCTC 4/15/2013 158 158 84.2

Cooper Interconnect, Camarillo 1.13 APCD 8/20/2012 208 170 75.9

CoorsTek, Ventura 1.13 VCTC 6/17/2013 266 171 95.9

Costco Wholesale, Oxnard 1.03 APCD 9/9/2013 341 313 86.6

County of Ventura - Camarillo Airport, Camarillo 1.16 VCTC 8/27/2012 391 333 96.1

County of Ventura - County Square, Ventura 1.24 VCTC 8/27/2012 153 141 97.9
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County of Ventura - Gonzales Road, Oxnard 1.12 VCTC 8/27/2012 210 199 889.4

County of Ventura - Government Center, Ventura1.19 VCTC 8/27/2012 2,286 2,026 92.7

County of Ventura - Health Care Complex, Ventura1.20 VCTC 8/27/2012 1,392 821 76.4

County of Ventura - Knoll Drive, Ventura 1.08 VCTC 8/27/2012 145 141 86.5

County of Ventura - Moorpark Operations Yard, Moorpark1.29 VCTC 8/27/2012 76 72 93.1

County of Ventura - Olsen Road, Thousand Oaks1.20 VCTC 8/27/2012 170 129 89.9

County of Ventura - Partridge Dr., Ventura 1.15 VCTC 8/27/2012 211 203 80.3

County of Ventura - Santa Paula Memorial Hospital, Santa Paula1.16 VCTC 8/27/2012 119 75 81.3

County of Ventura - Saticoy Operations Yard, Ventura1.30 VCTC 8/27/2012 168 165 78.8

County of Ventura - Telephone Road, Ventura 1.18 VCTC 8/27/2012 288 264 76.9

County of Ventura - Todd Road Jail Complex, Santa Paula1.27 VCTC 8/27/2012 159 78 80.8

County of Ventura - Vanguard Dr., Oxnard 1.16 VCTC 8/27/2012 312 294 82.0

County of Ventura  Verdugo Way, Camarillo 1.12 VCTC 8/27/2012 287 271 97.0

County of Ventura - Vineyard Avenue, Oxnard 1.07 VCTC 8/27/2012 261 200 82.5

County of Ventura - Williams Drive, Oxnard 1.08 VCTC 8/27/2012 313 276 98.9

33/26/2014



COMPANY

Rule 211 Commute Surveys Completed 2012-2013

Ventura County APCD

Transportation Outreach Program

SURVEY

WEEKAVR SOURCE
TOTAL

POPULATION

SURVEY

POPULATION

RESPONSE

RATE, %

CTS Electronics Manufacturing Solutions, Moorpark1.08 APCD 6/25/2012 310 310 83.2

Custom Sensors & Technologies, Moorpark 1.13 VCTC 9/24/2012 360 304 98.7

Data Exchange Corporation, Camarillo 1.09 VCTC 7/30/2012 160 160 81.9

Ensign Bickford Aerospace & Defense, Moorpark 1.17 APCD 9/23/2013 123 123 89.4

Fiserv, Moorpark 1.20 VCTC 9/23/2013 148 148 93.2

Gill's Onions LLC, Oxnard 1.30 APCD 8/20/2012 510 510 76.9

Harbor Freight Tools, Oxnard 1.12 VCTC 2/25/2013 170 166 81.3

Hi-Temp Insulation, Inc., Camarillo 1.25 VCTC 6/10/2013 519 519 78.6

Hyatt Westlake Plaza Hotel, Westlake Village 1.11 APCD 9/16/2013 120 120 94.2

J.D. Power and Associates, Westlake Village 1.14 VCTC 10/8/2012 268 268 78.0

Jafra Cosmetics International, Westlake Village 1.08 VCTC 4/1/2013 167 154 91.6

Johanson Technology, Inc., Camarillo 1.17 VCTC 4/23/2012 109 109 97.2

Kmart #7165, Camarillo 1.03 APCD 6/24/2013 110 107 94.4

Los Robles Hospital & Medical Center, Thousand Oaks1.10 VCTC 4/9/2012 1,500 757 99.5

Macy's  West, Simi Valley 1.15 VCTC 2/4/2013 168 168 91.1
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Macy's West TO, Thousand Oaks 1.08 VCTC 2/4/2013 326 260 100.0

Macy's West Vta, Ventura 1.10 VCTC 2/4/2013 245 237 100.0

Meggitt Safety Systems, Simi Valley 1.23 APCD 8/19/2013 330 330 81.8

Milgard Windows & Doors, Simi Valley 1.10 APCD 1/27/2014 300 275 77.5

Monsanto, Oxnard 1.04 APCD 6/17/2013 314 314 82.5

Moorpark USD - Moorpark HS, Moorpark 1.10 APCD 4/15/2013 155 155 72.9

Naval Base Ventura County Mugu, Point Mugu 1.13 custom 10/15/2012 2,706 2,496 85.8

Naval Base Ventura County PH, Port Hueneme 1.19 custom 10/15/2012 6,497 6,248 89.6

Ojai Valley Community Hospital, Ojai 1.22 VCTC 5/20/2013 196 196 84.7

Ojai Valley Inn & Spa, Ojai 1.12 VCTC 6/11/2012 597 210 75.7

OSI Electronics, Camarillo 1.05 APCD 3/21/2014 117 107 83.2

Oxnard College - VCCCD, Oxnard 1.11 VCTC 10/28/2013 204 204 82.8

Oxnard Lemon Company, Oxnard 1.21 VCTC 7/8/2013 120 120 96.7

Oxnard School District - ESC, Oxnard 1.08 APCD 4/23/2012 104 104 99.0

Oxnard UHSD - Adolfo Camarillo HS, Camarillo 1.07 APCD 11/5/2012 153 153 75.2
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Oxnard UHSD - Channel Islands HS, Oxnard 1.09 VCTC 11/26/2012 181 181 76.8

Oxnard UHSD - Hueneme HS, Oxnard 1.10 VCTC 11/26/2012 170 170 76.5

Oxnard UHSD - Oxnard HS, Oxnard 1.12 VCTC 11/26/2012 136 109 100.0

Oxnard UHSD - Pacifica HS, Oxnard 1.08 VCTC 11/26/2012 205 205 82.4

Oxnard UHSD - Rio Mesa HS, Oxnard 1.07 VCTC 2/4/2013 135 135 92.6

Paradise Chevrolet, Ventura 1.10 APCD 4/16/2012 103 100 96.0

Parker Hannifin Corp. - Stratoflex Products Division, Camarillo1.06 VCTC 6/11/2012 184 184 77.2

Patagonia, Inc., Ventura 1.34 VCTC 2/25/2013 250 250 99.6

Pentair Aquatic Systems, Moorpark 1.13 VCTC 1/20/2014 366 366 82.5

Pleasant Holidays, Westlake Village 1.10 APCD 5/21/2012 189 189 92.6

Poly-Tainer Inc./CMD, Simi Valley 1.16 VCTC 2/24/2013 161 161 78.3

PTI Technologies, Inc., Oxnard 1.12 VCTC 5/30/2012 214 214 90.7

Raypak, Inc., Oxnard 1.33 APCD 9/9/2013 312 309 82.8

Rexnord Industries  PSI Bearings, Simi Valley 1.07 APCD 5/6/2013 168 168 97.0

Rusnak/Westlake, Thousand Oaks 1.09 VCTC 10/28/2013 252 252 84.5
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Sage Publications, Inc., Newbury Park 1.11 VCTC 4/30/2012 433 424 75.2

Sam's Club #6455, Oxnard 1.07 APCD 5/7/2012 180 76 97.4

Santa Paula UHSD - Santa Paula High School, Santa Paula1.12 APCD 1/7/2013 132 131 100.0

Saticoy Lemon #1, Ventura 1.18 APCD 6/18/2012 122 133 99.2

Saticoy Lemon #3, Santa Paula 1.24 APCD 6/18/2012 111 113 100.0

Saticoy Lemon #4, Oxnard 1.27 APCD 6/18/2012 114 103 96.1

Scosche Industries, Inc., Oxnard 1.12 VCTC 9/16/2013 138 138 79.7

Sears Holdings Corporation  Thousand Oaks 1.04 APCD 4/29/2013 110 110 82.7

Sears Holdings Corporation, Inc., Ventura 1.14 APCD 5/7/2012 150 143 97.9

Semtech Corporation, Camarillo 1.06 VCTC 5/6/2013 175 175 76.0

Shoreline Care Center, Oxnard 1.42 VCTC 1/28/2013 213 53 88.7

Silver Star AG Limited, Thousand Oaks 1.14 APCD 7/16/2012 246 245 97.6

Simi Valley Hospital & Health Care Services, Simi Valley1.23 APCD 1/13/2014 850 650 78.8

Simi Valley USD - Educational Service Center, Simi Valley1.04 APCD 2/11/2013 150 126 100.0

Simi Valley USD - Royal HS, Simi Valley 1.10 APCD 2/11/2013 175 175 81.7
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Simi Valley USD - Simi Valley HS, Simi Valley 1.07 APCD 2/11/2013 173 173 90.2

Skurka Aerospace, Inc., Camarillo 1.10 APCD 5/20/2013 125 125 76.8

Skyworks Solutions, Inc., Newbury Park 1.29 VCTC 7/30/2012 590 577 76.1

Southern California Edison, Ventura 1.08 APCD 10/22/2012 350 350 83.4

Southern California Edison TO, Thousand Oaks 1.07 APCD 10/22/2012 174 174 81.6

Southern California Gas Company, Oxnard 1.07 Ridelinks 9/24/2012 107 107 90.7

Spatz Laboratories, Oxnard 1.11 VCTC 8/6/2013 170 163 100.0

St. John's Pleasant Valley Hospital, Camarillo 1.15 VCTC 10/29/2012 513 311 83.0

St. John's Regional Medical Center, Oxnard 1.12 VCTC 10/29/2012 1,339 769 75.3

Teledyne Imaging Sensors (TIS), Camarillo 1.04 custom 12/3/2012 208 208 78.4

Teledyne Scientific Company (TSC), Thousand Oaks1.06 custom 12/3/2012 175 175 77.1

USPS Thousand Oaks, Thousand Oaks 1.07 APCD 8/20/2012 147 105 80.0

Valex Corporation, Ventura 1.05 APCD 4/15/2013 116 107 85.0

VCCCD - Moorpark College, Moorpark 1.11 APCD 9/16/2013 350 277 80.1

VCCCD - Ventura College, Ventura 1.12 APCD 9/23/2013 391 297 79.1
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Ventura County Newspapers, Camarillo 1.04 VCTC 8/26/2013 108 108 97.2

Ventura County Office of Education, Camarillo 1.08 APCD 11/26/2012 180 179 89.9

Ventura Youth Correctional Facility, Camarillo 1.18 APCD 10/29/2012 400 229 84.7

Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc., Thousand Oaks1.30 VCTC 9/10/2012 114 114 94.7

Verizon, Inc.  Cam, Camarillo 1.24 VCTC 9/10/2012 242 242 88.4

Verizon, Inc.  NP, Newbury Park 1.34 VCTC 9/10/2012 139 139 80.6

Verizon, Inc.  Ox, Oxnard 1.08 VCTC 9/10/2012 392 392 90.3

Vista Ford Lincoln of Oxnard, Oxnard 1.03 APCD 6/25/2012 103 103 80.6

Vitesse Semiconductor Inc., Camarillo 1.05 VCTC 11/4/2013 131 128 85.2

Walmart # 3087, Oxnard 1.34 APCD 5/6/2013 204 116 74.1

Walmart # 5685, Simi Valley 1.10 APCD 5/6/2013 173 90 81.1

Wal-Mart #2032, Oxnard 1.41 APCD 5/7/2012 508 154 92.2

Wal-Mart #2621, Simi Valley 1.08 APCD 5/7/2012 265 110 81.8

Waterway Plastics Inc., Oxnard 1.36 APCD 12/10/2012 400 343 96.5

WellPoint, Inc. NP, Newbury Park 1.54 VCTC 8/12/2013 802 664 78.2

93/26/2014



COMPANY

Rule 211 Commute Surveys Completed 2012-2013

Ventura County APCD

Transportation Outreach Program

SURVEY

WEEKAVR SOURCE
TOTAL

POPULATION

SURVEY

POPULATION

RESPONSE

RATE, %

WellPoint, Inc. TO, Thousand Oaks 1.65 VCTC 8/12/2013 802 802 79.8

Wilwood Engineering, Camarillo 1.17 APCD 9/9/2013 240 240 83.8

Workrite Uniform Company, Inc., Oxnard 1.14 VCTC 6/17/2013 173 173 87.3
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